

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDAL WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	SB STRUCTURES, LLC 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680847 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	230,000.00	285,000.00	23.91 %	370,000.00	400,000.00	60.87 %	73.91 %
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	3,500.00	5,500.00	57.14 %	10,000.00	2,500.00	185.71 %	-28.57 %
4	UNANTICIPATED DISCOVERY	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
GRADING									
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	4,200.00	1,890.00	-55.00 %	840.00	2,520.00	-80.00 %	-40.00 %
6	DISPOSING CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	TON	16,500.00	25,740.00	56.00 %	65.0000	60.0000	30.00 %	20.00 %
7	HANDLING, HAULING AND DISPOSING DANGEROUS WASTE	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
8	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED WATER	EST.	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDAL WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	SB STRUCTURES, LLC 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680847 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
9	FORCE ACCOUNT BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM								
	EST.		20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	
WATER LINES									
10	FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM								
	L.S.		25,000.00	100.00 %	50,000.00	-100.00 %	50,000.00	100.00 %	
				25,000.00	1.00	-24,999.00		25,000.00	
STRUCTURE									
11	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	575.0000 C.Y.		18.0000	350.00 %	81.0000	66.67 %	40.0000	122.22 %	
			10,350.00	36,225.00	17,250.00	6,900.00	23,000.00	12,650.00	
12	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
	L.S.		24,000.00	33.33 %	32,000.00	-58.33 %	500.00	-97.92 %	
13	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SHAFT CASING								
	40.0000 L.F.		50.0000	160.00 %	130.0000	250.00 %	125.0000	150.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,200.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
14	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	84085.0000 LB.		1.0000	25.00 %	1.2500	0.00 %	1.1500	15.00 %	
			84,085.00	21,021.25	84,085.00	0.00	96,697.75	12,612.75	
15	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT								
	3560.0000 LB.		1.0000	150.00 %	2.5000	85.00 %	1.8600	86.00 %	
			3,560.00	5,340.00	6,586.00	3,026.00	6,621.60	3,061.60	
16	HEADED MECHANICAL COUPLER								
	124.0000 EACH		130.0000	38.46 %	180.0000	15.38 %	130.0000	0.00 %	
			16,120.00	6,200.00	18,600.00	2,480.00	16,120.00	0.00	
17	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE								
	237.0000 C.Y.		650.0000	12.37 %	730.4000	130.77 %	800.0000	23.08 %	
			154,050.00	19,054.80	355,500.00	201,450.00	189,600.00	35,550.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	SB STRUCTURES, LLC 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680847 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
18	STRUCTURE CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT 32.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 16,000.00	650.0000 20,800.00	30.00 % 4,800.00	200.0000 6,400.00	-60.00 % -9,600.00	300.0000 9,600.00	-40.00 % -6,400.00	
19	CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR BRIDGE 24.0000	C.Y.	800.0000 19,200.00	1,850.0000 44,400.00	131.25 % 25,200.00	1,500.0000 36,000.00	87.50 % 16,800.00	1,050.0000 25,200.00	31.25 % 6,000.00	
20	FORCE ACCOUNT CONC. CLASS 5000ECC PLACEMENT EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
21	MASS CONCRETE COOLING L.S.		5,000.00	13,000.00	160.00 %	6,000.00	20.00 %	50,000.00	900.00 %	
22	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER U72PTG6 750.0000	L.F.	750.0000 562,500.00	1,111.0000 833,250.00	48.13 % 270,750.00	900.0000 675,000.00	20.00 % 112,500.00	1,192.0000 894,000.00	58.93 % 331,500.00	
23	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
24	FABRIC PAD BEARING - SUPERSTR. 8.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 20,000.00	1,990.0000 15,920.00	-20.40 % -4,080.00	1,500.0000 12,000.00	-40.00 % -8,000.00	2,700.0000 21,600.00	8.00 % 1,600.00	
25	SUPERSTRUCTURE NORTHBOUND OFF RAMP L.S.		1,400,000.00	1,120,000.00	-20.00 % -280,000.00	1,390,000.00	-0.71 % -10,000.00	1,427,765.00	1.98 % 27,765.00	
26	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN 778.0000	L.F.	50.0000 38,900.00	60.0000 46,680.00	20.00 % 7,780.00	80.0000 62,240.00	60.00 % 23,340.00	85.0000 66,130.00	70.00 % 27,230.00	
27	TRAFFIC BARRIER 800.0000	L.F.	125.0000 100,000.00	180.0000 144,000.00	44.00 % 44,000.00	160.0000 128,000.00	28.00 % 28,000.00	185.0000 148,000.00	48.00 % 48,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC	SB STRUCTURES, LLC	
609 N HILL BLVD	2116 BUCHANAN LOOP	8404 S 196TH ST	
BURLINGTON WA 982334600	FERNDAL WA 982489801	KENT WA 98031-1884	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	SEATTLE WA 981680847	
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./		PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION												
28	ESC LEAD											
	90.0000	DAY	80.0000	7,200.00	200.0000	18,000.00	150.00 %	10,800.00	50.0000	4,500.00	-37.50 %	-2,700.00
									150.0000	13,500.00	87.50 %	6,300.00
29	INLET PROTECTION											
	13.0000	EACH	75.0000	975.00	175.0000	2,275.00	133.33 %	1,300.00	100.0000	1,300.00	33.33 %	325.00
									150.0000	1,950.00	100.00 %	975.00
30	STREET CLEANING											
	360.0000	HR	140.0000	50,400.00	150.0000	54,000.00	7.14 %	3,600.00	150.0000	54,000.00	7.14 %	3,600.00
									135.0000	48,600.00	-3.57 %	-1,800.00
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL											
	EST.											
									80.0000	80,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
TRAFFIC												
32	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER											
	24.0000	L.F.	400.0000	9,600.00	500.0000	12,000.00	25.00 %	2,400.00	175.0000	4,200.00	-56.25 %	-5,400.00
									180.0000	4,320.00	-55.00 %	-5,280.00
33	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR											
	5.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	25,000.00	1,900.0000	9,500.00	-62.00 %	-15,500.00	900.0000	4,500.00	-82.00 %	-20,500.00
									2,000.0000	10,000.00	-60.00 %	-15,000.00
34	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR											
	100.0000	HR	60.0000	6,000.00	70.0000	7,000.00	16.67 %	1,000.00	67.9600	6,796.00	13.27 %	796.00
									70.0000	7,000.00	16.67 %	1,000.00
35	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR											
	EST.											
									5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
36	CONDUIT PIPE 1 IN. DIAM.											
	28.0000	L.F.	10.0000	280.00	190.0000	5,320.00	1,800.00 %	5,040.00	110.0000	3,080.00	1,000.00 %	2,800.00
									16.0000	448.00	60.00 %	168.00
37	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.											
	1600.0000	L.F.	10.0000	16,000.00	40.0000	64,000.00	300.00 %	48,000.00	35.0000	56,000.00	250.00 %	40,000.00
									33.0000	52,800.00	230.00 %	36,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDAL WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	SB STRUCTURES, LLC 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680847 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	19.0000	280.00 %	3.2500	-35.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	3,800.00	2,800.00	650.00	-350.00	1,000.00	0.00	
39	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	3320.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			33,200.00	16,600.00	-16,600.00	36,520.00	3,320.00	26,560.00	-6,640.00	
40	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-25.00 %		-25.00 %		150.00 %	
			20,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	
41	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	300.0000	HR	55.0000	60.0000	9.09 %	52.0000	-5.45 %	70.0000	27.27 %	
			16,500.00	18,000.00	1,500.00	15,600.00	-900.00	21,000.00	4,500.00	
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	L.S.				126.67 %		33.33 %		100.00 %	
			7,500.00	17,000.00	9,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
43	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
	L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
44	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
	L.S.				-16.67 %		-80.00 %		50.00 %	
			30,000.00	25,000.00	-5,000.00	6,000.00	-24,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00	
45	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
	L.S.				500.00 %		20.00 %		200.00 %	
			2,500.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	
46	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	330.0000	L.F.	5.0000	28.0000	460.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	
			1,650.00	9,240.00	7,590.00	1,320.00	-330.00	2,475.00	825.00	
47	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			1,600.00	800.00	-800.00	2,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDAL WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	SB STRUCTURES, LLC 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680847 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
50	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
51	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
52	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-40.00 %			300.00 %	100.00 %
			2,500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
53	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL								
	1890.0000	S.F.	25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	17.8000	-28.80 %
			47,250.00	52,920.00	5,670.00	41,580.00	-5,670.00	33,642.00	-13,608.00
54	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL								
	840.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	55.0000	83.33 %	43.4000	44.67 %
			25,200.00	33,600.00	8,400.00	46,200.00	21,000.00	36,456.00	11,256.00
55	NO TRESPASSING SIGN								
	6.0000	EACH	250.0000	700.0000	180.00 %	75.0000	-70.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %
			1,500.00	4,200.00	2,700.00	450.00	-1,050.00	1,800.00	300.00
56	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN								
		L.S.			140.00 %			300.00 %	-20.00 %
			2,500.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	-500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDAL WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	SB STRUCTURES, LLC 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680847 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
57	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,217,321.00</u>	<u>\$3,564,142.05</u>	10.78%	<u>\$3,723,649.00</u>	15.74%	<u>\$4,016,706.35</u>	24.85%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$3,217,321.00</u>	<u>\$3,564,142.05</u>	10.78%	<u>\$3,723,649.00</u>	15.74%	<u>\$4,016,706.35</u>	24.85%

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 825 5TH AVE 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE
 98033-6391
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984214102
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			86.96 %			108.26 %	
			230,000.00	430,000.00	200,000.00	479,000.00	249,000.00		
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00			
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			42.86 %			42.86 %	
			3,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00		
4	UNANTICIPATED DISCOVERY	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00			
GRADING									
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			240.00 %			0.00 %	
	840.0000		5.0000	17.0000	10,080.00	4,200.00			
			4,200.00	14,280.00		4,200.00		0.00	
6	DISPOSING CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	TON			40.00 %			60.00 %	
	330.0000		50.0000	70.0000	6,600.00	26,400.00	9,900.00		
			16,500.00	23,100.00		26,400.00			
7	HANDLING, HAULING AND DISPOSING DANGEROUS WASTE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00			
8	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED WATER	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 825 5TH AVE 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE
 98033-6391
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984214102
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
DRAINAGE									
9	FORCE ACCOUNT BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00			
WATER LINES									
10	FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM								
		L.S.			12.00 %			240.00 %	
			25,000.00	28,000.00	3,000.00	85,000.00	60,000.00		
STRUCTURE									
11	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	575.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	30.0000	66.67 %	25.0000	38.89 %		
			10,350.00	17,250.00	6,900.00	14,375.00	4,025.00		
12	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
		L.S.			1,150.00 %			629.17 %	
			24,000.00	300,000.00	276,000.00	175,000.00	151,000.00		
13	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SHAFT CASING								
	40.0000	L.F.	50.0000	300.0000	500.00 %	250.0000	400.00 %		
			2,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00		
14	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	84085.0000	LB.	1.0000	1.8000	80.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %		
			84,085.00	151,353.00	67,268.00	126,127.50	42,042.50		
15	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT								
	3560.0000	LB.	1.0000	15.3000	1,430.00 %	3.2500	225.00 %		
			3,560.00	54,468.00	50,908.00	11,570.00	8,010.00		
16	HEADED MECHANICAL COUPLER								
	124.0000	EACH	130.0000	200.0000	53.85 %	175.0000	34.62 %		
			16,120.00	24,800.00	8,680.00	21,700.00	5,580.00		
17	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE								
	237.0000	C.Y.	650.0000	1,200.0000	84.62 %	750.0000	15.38 %		
			154,050.00	284,400.00	130,350.00	177,750.00	23,700.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 825 5TH AVE 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE
 98033-6391
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984214102
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
18	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT								
	32.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	2,100.0000	320.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %		
			16,000.00	67,200.00	51,200.00	19,200.00	3,200.00		
19	CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR BRIDGE								
	24.0000	C.Y.	800.0000	3,600.0000	350.00 %	1,200.0000	50.00 %		
			19,200.00	86,400.00	67,200.00	28,800.00	9,600.00		
20	FORCE ACCOUNT CONC. CLASS 5000ECC PLACEMENT								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00			
21	MASS CONCRETE COOLING								
		L.S.			1,400.00 %		200.00 %		
			5,000.00	75,000.00	70,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00		
22	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER U72PTG6								
	750.0000	L.F.	750.0000	900.0000	20.00 %	2,250.0000	200.00 %		
			562,500.00	675,000.00	112,500.00	1,687,500.00	1,125,000.00		
23	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00			
24	FABRIC PAD BEARING - SUPERSTR.								
	8.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,800.0000	-28.00 %	2,000.0000	-20.00 %		
			20,000.00	14,400.00	-5,600.00	16,000.00	-4,000.00		
25	SUPERSTRUCTURE NORTHBOUND OFF RAMP								
		L.S.			-19.00 %		-17.86 %		
			1,400,000.00	1,134,000.00	-266,000.00	1,150,000.00	-250,000.00		
26	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN								
	778.0000	L.F.	50.0000	130.0000	160.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %		
			38,900.00	101,140.00	62,240.00	54,460.00	15,560.00		
27	TRAFFIC BARRIER								
	800.0000	L.F.	125.0000	260.0000	108.00 %	120.0000	-4.00 %		
			100,000.00	208,000.00	108,000.00	96,000.00	-4,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 825 5TH AVE 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE
 98033-6391
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984214102
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
28	ESC LEAD								
	90.0000	DAY	80.0000	50.0000	-37.50 %	65.0000	-18.75 %		
			7,200.00	4,500.00	-2,700.00	5,850.00	-1,350.00		
29	INLET PROTECTION								
	13.0000	EACH	75.0000	150.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %		
			975.00	1,950.00	975.00	1,300.00	325.00		
30	STREET CLEANING								
	360.0000	HR	140.0000	100.0000	-28.57 %	155.0000	10.71 %		
			50,400.00	36,000.00	-14,400.00	55,800.00	5,400.00		
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.								
			80,000.00	80,000.00	0.00 %	80,000.00	0.00 %		
TRAFFIC									
32	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER								
	24.0000	L.F.	400.0000	250.0000	-37.50 %	150.0000	-62.50 %		
			9,600.00	6,000.00	-3,600.00	3,600.00	-6,000.00		
33	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	5.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,600.0000	-48.00 %	2,200.0000	-56.00 %		
			25,000.00	13,000.00	-12,000.00	11,000.00	-14,000.00		
34	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	100.0000	HR	60.0000	110.0000	83.33 %	80.0000	33.33 %		
			6,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00		
35	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR EST.								
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %		
36	CONDUIT PIPE 1 IN. DIAM.								
	28.0000	L.F.	10.0000	125.0000	1,150.00 %	110.0000	1,000.00 %		
			280.00	3,500.00	3,220.00	3,080.00	2,800.00		
37	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.								
	1600.0000	L.F.	10.0000	42.0000	320.00 %	38.0000	280.00 %		
			16,000.00	67,200.00	51,200.00	60,800.00	44,800.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 825 5TH AVE 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE
 98033-6391
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984214102
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
38	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	14.0000	180.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %		
			1,000.00	2,800.00	1,800.00	2,800.00	1,800.00		
39	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	3320.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %		
			33,200.00	16,600.00	-16,600.00	16,600.00	-16,600.00		
40	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.				155.00 %		125.00 %		
			20,000.00	51,000.00	31,000.00	45,000.00	25,000.00		
41	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	300.0000	HR	55.0000	85.0000	54.55 %	65.0000	18.18 %		
			16,500.00	25,500.00	9,000.00	19,500.00	3,000.00		
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	L.S.				73.33 %		100.00 %		
			7,500.00	13,000.00	5,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00		
OTHER ITEMS									
43	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
	L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00		
44	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
	L.S.				33.33 %		33.33 %		
			30,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00		
45	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
	L.S.				380.00 %		300.00 %		
			2,500.00	12,000.00	9,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00		
46	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	330.0000	L.F.	5.0000	50.0000	900.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %		
			1,650.00	16,500.00	14,850.00	2,310.00	660.00		
47	TRAINING								
	400.0000	HR	4.0000	20.0000	400.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %		
			1,600.00	8,000.00	6,400.00	800.00	-800.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 825 5TH AVE 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE
 98033-6391
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984214102
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
50	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
51	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
52	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-80.00 %			0.00 %	
			2,500.00	500.00	-2,000.00	2,500.00	0.00		
53	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL								
	1890.0000	S.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %		
			47,250.00	37,800.00	-9,450.00	47,250.00	0.00		
54	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL								
	840.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	80.0000	166.67 %	80.0000	166.67 %		
			25,200.00	67,200.00	42,000.00	67,200.00	42,000.00		
55	NO TRESPASSING SIGN								
	6.0000	EACH	250.0000	75.0000	-70.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %		
			1,500.00	450.00	-1,050.00	1,200.00	-300.00		
56	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN								
		L.S.			300.00 %			500.00 %	
			2,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	12,500.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/03/2016

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:10

PS&E JOB NO : 16A803 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008921 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3685
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
 SOUTH ACCESS NB OFF BRIDGE
 16A803
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0099(136)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 825 5TH AVE 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE
 98033-6391
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984214102
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.							
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	

OTHER ITEMS

57	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %		
----	---	--	----------	----------	--------	----------	--------	--	--

CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,217,321.00	\$4,324,292.00	34.41%	\$4,811,673.50	49.56%	\$0.00
				4TH BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED		

BASE TOTAL			\$3,217,321.00	\$4,324,292.00	34.41%	\$4,811,673.50	49.56%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE
				4TH BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED		